

News Headlines 06/04/2020

1

- Hazardous waste collection site set to reopen
- Lake Arrowhead Municipal Advisory Council Meeting

Hazardous waste collection site set to reopen

Staff Writer, Redlands Community News Posted: June 4, 2020

The Redlands household hazardous waste site at 500 Kansas St. is scheduled to be reopened from 9 a.m. to 2 p.m. on Saturday, May 30.

Beginning with this weekend's reopening, the site will be staffed by the **County of San Bernardino Fire** Protection District Household Hazardous Waste Division staff.

The Redlands Fire Department has managed and operated the collection site since it opened approximately 30 years ago. The department's Community Risk Reduction Division will continue to manage the city's household hazardous waste program.

Disposing of hazardous waste

For more information about proper disposal of hazardous waste, please visit these websites: https://www.cityofredlands.org/pod/household-hazardous-waste and https://www.sbcfire.org/ofm/hhw/HouseholdHazardousWaste.aspx

https://www.redlandscommunitynews.com/news/hazardous-waste-collection-site-set-to-reopen/article_713122c2-a681-11ea-8e97-bb8f0a75ac1b.html

Lake Arrowhead Municipal Advisory Council Meeting

Staff Writer, Mountain News Posted: June 03, 2020, 4:44 PM

Lake Arrowhead Municipal Advisory Council Meeting

The next MAC meeting is scheduled for Thursday, June 4, 2020 at 6 p.m. which will be held online via Zoom.

To log into the LAMAC Zoom meeting, use this link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84971187392 The Meeting ID is 849 7118 7392 and the Password is 744157.

The agenda is listed below:

1.0 Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance: Chair Scott L Rindenow

2.0 Guest Speakers:

a. Luther Snoke, Deputy Executive Officer, San Bernardino County Administration Office b. San Bernardino County Weed Abatement

- 3.0 Approval of Minutes: May 7, 2020
- 4.0 Announcements from the LAMAC Board Members

5.0 Community Input: This is an opportunity for the Council to hear public comments on items not specifically included on the Agenda. Members of the community desiring to address the Council are asked to

give their name, address, and subject on a Speaker Form provided at the meeting and give to the Chair. Comments are limited to 3 minutes. Speakers will be called upon by the Chair at the appropriate time to speak

6.0 Community & Government Updates: This is an opportunity for Community Representatives & Government agencies to update the LAMAC on items of interest to the Lake Arrowhead Communities.

Committee Member Scott L. Rindenow

- SB County Sherriff
- California Highway Patrol
- Lake Arrowhead Village
- Rim of the World Unified School District

Committee Member Ken Stowe

- SB County Fire
- Cal Fire
- US Forest Service

Committee Member Michelle Ambrozic

- Representatives of Elected Officials in attendance
- Friends of Lake Arrowhead Mountain Communities (FLAMC)
- Arrowhead Lake Association

Committee Member James Grant

- Lake Arrowhead Communities Chamber of Commerce
- Rim of the World Association of Realtors
- Rim Historical Society
- Mountain Transit

Committee Member Duane Banner

- Rim of the World Recreation & Park District
- Skypark / Santa's Village
- Arrowhead Arts Association
- Other Government or Community Organizations present

7.0 Unfinished Business: a. None

8.0 New Business a. None

9.0 Supervisor's Report – Lewis Murray: This is an opportunity for the County Supervisor's Representative to update the LAMAC on items of interest from Janice Rutherford, Second District Supervisor and/or items as requested by the LAMAC at its previous meeting.

10.0 Next Meeting: August 6, 2020

11.0 Adjournment: The Lake Arrowhead Municipal Advisory Council meeting facility is accessible to persons with disabilities. If assisted listening devices or other auxiliary aides or services are needed in order to participate in the public meeting, requests should be made through the Municipal Advisory Council Secretary at least three (3) business days prior to the meeting. The Secretary's telephone number is (909) 387-4833 and the office is located at 385 North Arrowhead Ave., 5th Floor, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0110. The Lake Arrowhead Municipal Advisory Council agenda is posted prior to meetings at Fire Station No. 91. Copies of Agendas are available to interested parties upon receipt of written request.

https://mountain-news.com/news/39824/lake-arrowhead-municipal-advisory-council-meeting/